March 1988

PTIO HAN DE

TELETYPE

EHT PENDSNE TYREPU NA 1911 TO DIPERTOR, MEGRAIS, ST. LOUIS FOOD VINCAS CITY & 6-760 17

IPMATE JAMUS WALLAGE, MSP. RUINTERVERWER ARD ARVISED THAT HE DID NOT DATE TO ARE INVOLVED HE IS SOFRY HE IVER SAID ARYTHING TO THE FILL THE STATED THAT HE GREW UP IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF TT. LOUIS WITH CHEMS. MARW HIG SINGE HE WAS AFFECKIMATELY COURTERN YEARS OF AGE AND THAT MIS MIFE WAS AT THE SAME WITH HIM AND HER DAME IN THITY W. WALLACE AND THE REPORTELLY PERIDES AT TEN THIRTY ONE LYNCH, ST. LOUIS. WALLACE AGAIN STATED THAT HE IS CEPTAIN IT HAS THE SUINCE OF CIVINCENEW AND NOT ANY TIME PREVIOUS.

SIGNARD L. METHARD, CHERERTLY INCARCHEATED USP-LEAVENURTH. KG., AEVISED THAT SUPJECT'S CLOSEST FRIEND AT ASP WAS A CARL ERAMS. HE HAS REFE PRIEFACED AND IS CHREENTLY RESIDING AT THENTYSIX THIRTY FOUR ST. VINCENT, SI. LOUIC, YO.

> et. Loute. Itterview Capt Drake For Græmetarmay Pave PEGARNING CURISOT.

्रिक्षण्य ...वट श्राप्त असल्या एवं उध्याप विकास

1 38 Md 81

F B I MECID-TELETYPE UNIT

88. M9 TS SI OS YAM

NAY 20 & 32 PH '66

AEC'D - CIV KICHIS

পুরু স্প্রাম শুল্ম

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

MAY 2 0 1968

TELETYPE

Mr. Polesch
Mr. Dele ach
Mr. Mohr
Mr. Bishop
Mr. Casper
Mr. Callahan
Mr. Conrad
Mr. Felt
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Sullivan
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room
Miss Gara

FBI WASH DC

FBI ST LOUIS

333BXXXX 333 PM URGENT 5-20-68 MPB

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), KANSAS CITY (44-760) AND MEMPHIS FROM ST. LOUIS (44-775) 2-P

MURKIN.

REKCTEL, MAY SIXTEEN, LAST.

IVAN DALE UNDERWOOD, FORMER INMATE, MSP, ADVISED WAS NOT ACQUAINTED WITH JAMES EARL RAY WHILE INCARCERATED MSP. ON BASIS OF NAME AND PHOTO HE BELIEVES RAY IS IDENTICAL TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO WORKED WITH RALPH RENFRO FOR SHORT PERIOD IN LATE FIFTIES AT JOPLIN, MO. RENFRO CARRIED ON FURNACE AND HEATING BUSINESS AND WOULD ALSO QUOTE FINGER UNQUOTE RESIDENCES AND SUSINESS AND ESTABLISHMENTS IN JOPLIN AREA. ON PRETEXT OF FREE INSPECTION OF 21 1968 PREMISES, RAY WOULD GAIN ENTRANCE TO CASE ESTABLISHMENT FOR POSSIBLE ROBBERY OR BURGLARY OR IF OWNER WAS GULLIBLE WOULD ATTEMPT TO SELL A NEW HEATING OUTFIT. AS OF EIGHTEEN MONTHS AGO RENFRO WORKING AT INDEPENDENT OIL COMPANY SERVICE STATION ON END PAGE ONE

ನಾಕ್ಷಣ ೬ ಕ್ರಾ.ಶ್.ಲ್.

ude samber bundi nil zed unkaktige

.MEMPGS

AND THE COLY SIXTEFF. 1089.

ACCOUNTS AND TENDENCOIC FUNDS TO NATIONALLY WAS STATED WAS OF SALES AND ACCOUNTS WAS NOT AN ACCOUNTS AND ACCOUNTS

PAGE TWO SL 44-775

TWENTIETH ST., JOPLIN, MO. AND HANGS OUT AT ELMER'S BAR, MAIN ST. UNDERWOOD KNEW RAY ONLY THROUGH THEIR MUTUAL ASSOCIATION WITH RENFRO, WHO IS W/M, AGE FORTYTWO. UNDERWOOD WISHES HIS IDENTITY BE CONCEALED AS THE SOURCE OF ABOVE INFO.

KANSAS CITY AT JOPLIN: ATTEMPT TO LOCATE RALPH RENFRO AND DETERMINE IF HE EMPLOYED RAY AND HIS KNOWLEDGE OF HIS BACKGROUND.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END

CAB

FBI WASH DC

∤్,ి కాందా

9 1 T - 1 A - 1 T -

TORRESSENT OF A STREET OF A STREET OF THE SERVICE OF A STREET OF A

* instance of the state of the same of the state of the same of th

e **-**oneographic diversions

7

က်ကို မာည်ရှိမျိုး သင့်သ

MAY 21 6 02 MI THE

83º M9 es 4 05 vam

EBI BECOD-LETE! ASE ONLE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

MAY 2 0 1968

FBI WASH DC

TELETYPE

FBI MEMPHIS

521PM URBENT 5-20-68 DGB
TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), AND PHOENIX (44-371)

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN,

Mylan

Mr. DeLoach.

Mr. Sullive Mr. Tavel Mr. Trotter Tele. Room

Miss Holmes.... Miss Gandy....

RE PHOENIX AIRTEL TO BUREAU MAY SEVENTEEN LAST REGARDING DAVID L. WILSON.

PHOENIX WILL ARRANGE TO INTERVIEW DAVID L. WILSON UPON HIS RETURN TO PHOENIX OR FLAGSTAFF. ARIZONA.

HE SHOULD BE INTERVIEWED SPECIFICALLY TO DETERMINE IF HE MADE THE ANONYMOUS PHONE CALL TO THE COCONINO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE IN FLAGSTAFF ON APRIL TWENTY LAST. IF HE EX-116

DENIES MAKING THIS PHONE CALL HE SHOULD BE SPECIFICALLY 44 3000 INTERVIEWED CONCERNING INFORMATION FURNISHED TO LT. ROBERT

JACKSON, FLAGSTAFF PD, TO THE EFFECT THAT WILSON HAD BEEN MAY 21 1968

FULLY INFORMED OF THE ASSASSINATION PLOT WHICH INVOLVED A

GROUP OF EX CONS ALL KNOWN TO HIM. WILL ASCERTAIN WHY WILSON

DOES NOT BELIEVE RAY WAS THE ACTUAL KILLER.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END.

CAB**55**MAY 281968

FBI WASH DC

Cy to for

Skr

STOREST TO STATE OF S

Kandi (*** v) par mind ing i

•O T NATE

Therefore a consist characteristic variety of ω and z is the missibality of

nast soffies "a cany status duá un univera fisi i sadabad ্রনারজন্ম (ভূমজন্মর সের সের সাম সময়ের সের স্থানির স্থানির স্থানির স্থানির স্থানির স্থানির স্থানির স্থানির স্থানির স

Section of the sectio Samula e selectious and en Fired freed precious as the Bule ুক্তিক কি পাট্ডিক্রট এর বিষ্ক এবং কলিও গুলোগৰ আই এল এলিরস্কিলে এই স্কুল্লিক ैहर्षेत्र प्रकार करिस्टक र वहंस्स्य जन कमान्द्रीर कम्बन्धे । जनक्षी र वस्तरिक १८०५ करियम अनेक्क्स्सक হায়াল চাকা লাক্ষা দেশা কুলাল্যৰ দ্বা কৰা কৰা দ্বাৰা দ্বাৰা কৰা কুলা কিয়া ting king tag dagger at the sociosphysical contra at Galeberra, which

83. M98S 3 OS NAM - ARCHAGOZ 3 OS NAME - SANDA ARCHAGOZ 3 OS NAME - SANDA ARCHAGOZ A

M. Jana

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

V //

FBI WASH DC

TELETYPE

MAY 2 0 1968

FBI KAN CITY

456 PM URGENT 5/20/68 PHM
TO DIRECTOR 44-38861, MEMPHIS 44-1987
FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760 1P

MURKIN

DAILY SUMMARY.

TWO LARGE X-RAYS OF SUBJECT'S SINUSES SHOWING PROFILE OF

TEETH SENT TO BUREAU AND RECORDS BUREAU VITAL STATISTICS

REVAL NO UNIDENTIFIED WM DEATHS IN THE STATE OF KANSAS SINCE APRIL

FIFTY. LAST.

EXPLANATION OF SUBJECT'S FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS AT MSP SUBMITTED. ONE FORMER INMATE ADVISED GUARDS WOULD TAKE MONEY OUT FOR PRISONERS FOR A PRICE.

CARL DRAKE, ST. LOUIS, REPORTED TO BE ONE OF SUBJECT'S CLOSEST FRIENDS. EX-115 RFC. 50/L/L >

INMATE JAMES WALLACE RE-INTERVIEWED, ADVISED HE GREW UP
ON SOUTH SIDE OF ST. LOUIS WITH OWENS AND FURNISHED SHAWAYW21E968
ADDRESS. ST. LOUIS ADVISED.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

What is the Company

5\$1

11/1

54 MAY2 8 1968

LCC CCCONPAD FBI WASH DC

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Mr. DeLoach
Mr. Mohr
Mr. Bishop
Mr. Casper
Mr. Callahan
Mr. Felt
Mr. Gale
Mr. Rose
Mr. Sullivan
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room
Miss Gandy

Mr. Tolson

Jay

Ł

or's

OF MANY TAR

SHYTSJIT

ALL NVI CLLA

453 - F1 - 106 GUT **5/20/6**9 - PH (

TO COTOTOR 44-39951. LEMPHIS 44-1997

AT COL-49 ALTO CORREST AND

The Mana Seconds and and seconds and the state as constant and the state FITCHEAST AND MARANTA SCOOPS AND MAJORE OF TAKES ALLEAD THE STATE BY THE STATES IN THE STATE OF TAKEOR

EMPLANATION OF SUBJECT'S FINANCIAL TRANSACT PORTUTTES. COR FORMS INMIT ARMISED GRARGE COME INVICED SOME *apied v cóz zászkodzan soj

name, st. Louis, deposits to BE over or supplicits 1. 1. 1.

TO ARE JOHN WILLARD RE-IMPERATIONER, ARVIERS HE GREET TO TABLE SIN ASHSINERS ON MASHE SILV SINOT '18 SE BGIS HIROTA *Jasinav sonfüt jornago sig - war

· 11 . 6 31 PH '68

វុប្រ មាយផ្ទះសំផ្ រញ្ជាប់ «សូវ នេះមួយ ព្រះសម្រាស់

89, NA TO 9 02 MM

EBI WECKO REFERENCED

			FBI		j
			Date:	5/20/68	1
Transmit the	following in	(1	'ype in plaintext o	or code)	
	AIRTEL	·	AIR MAIL		1
Via				prity)	1
No de la constante de la const	FROM: S. RE: M C (of Vital Arkansas it is re dead loc	On May 17, 196 Statistics, Sta , advised her de quired that a re ated in the Stat	(157-1215) TIED DEAD TIED TEAD TIES TO TE	offices, 5/9/68. ORAL ALFORD, Bureau	which tified alendar
	3 - Bure	r unidentified d au his (44-1987)	lead in the	peing requested to e state. AND DANGEROUS	be K
			EX-115		-3153
	7. XX			25 MAY 21 1968	
62 MAY	27 1968				· ******
ACO	27 1968 • BISKOP		Sent	M Per)
, r řab st∩∧,	Spec	ial Agent in Charge	Delit	ivi Pel	

1.8

Ame 5/20/38

TEPPET.

AIR MAIL

38-1-17 - 1767 - 1777

TO: DIRECTOR, EDI (44-30001)

FROM: SAG, DITTER ROCK (157-1215) (P)

RE: MÜRKIN

S R

(EE :00)

Re: UNIDENTIFIED DEAD

Re Bureau airtel to all offices, 5/9/68.

On May 17, 1968, Mrs. CCRAL ALFORD, Bureau or Vibal Statistics, State Capitel, Little Rock, Arberses, advised her department maintains a file in which it is required that a record be posted of all unidentified dead located in the State of Arkansas. During the calendar year Lode, the only person reported in this file was an issant.

All Special Agents are being recrested to be alert for unidentified dead in the state.

3 - Burecu

2 - Memphis (44-1987)

2 - Little Rock

LUK/ds

(7)

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

48 15 15 YAM

898 IS ANN 33

GZ MAY 27 1968 LBI WEG.D - CIA BICHTS

Country of Flags

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

MAY 2 0 1968

10

TELETYPE

Mr. Tolson. Mr. DeLoach Mr. Mohr ... Mr. Bishop. Mr. Casper. Mr. Callahan. Mr. Conrad. Mr. Felt_ Mr. Gale_ Mr. Rosen Mr. Sulliva Mr. Tavel. Mr. Trotter Tele. Room. Miss Holmes. Miss Gandy.

FBI CINCINTI

FBI WASH DC

645PM URGENT 5-20-68 WRH
TO DIRECTOR, PITTSBURGH AND MEMPHIS
FROM CINCINNATI (157-1893)

MURKIN

20/12

RE JAMES EARL RAY

CHARLES MEYER, DIVISIONAL CLAIMS MANAGER, EQUITABLE LIFE

ASSURANCE CO., THIRTY SIX E. FOURTH STREET, CINCINNATI, ADVISED TODAY

HIS WIFE, DOROTHY, RECEIVED LETTER FROM HER MOTHER, MARY GDULA, NO

STREET NUMBER OR TELEPHONE, BEAVERDALE, PENNSYLVANIA, IN WHICH MOTHER

STATED ANN JACOBS, FOUR THREE FOUR ROBB AVENUE, JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA,

NO TELEPHONE, WHO IS SISTER OF GDULA, HAD PERFORMED SOME DOMESTIC

WORK FOR "KILLER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING."

59 44 3661

MEYER EXHIBITED LETTER WHICH DID NOT MENTION RAY BY NAME, BUT

STATED RAY RECENTLY MOVED TO WITHIN A FEW BLOCKS OF JACOBS—A SHORT

TIME AGO, HAS A CRIMINAL RECORD, DRIVES A CADILLAC, LIVES INSTMAYA 21 1968

WOMAN, NAME UNKNOWN, AND IS WELL SUPPLIED WITH MONEY. JACOBS

APPARENTLY SUGGESTED TO GDULA THAT PERSON BELIEVED TO BE RAY DOES

END PAGE ONE

54 MAY 2 8 1968

Conf hole

ight and the time

CONTRACTOR FOR

Chestanes 2 2 cm (2002 person de marie de marie

21. [[5] (1) (1) (1)

MARK TO BE AND THE STATE OF THE

THE RESTRICT OF THE CONTRACT OF SHARE THE STORE OF THE SET OF SHEET SHEE

The second was seen and there there is a series and a control of the second sec

PAGE TWO

CONSIDERABLE DRINKING AND WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE MADE STATEMENTS WHICH CONVINCED JACOBS OF HIS IDENTITY.

MEYER STATED JACOBS IS ON WELFARE ASSISTANCE, AND BOTH

JACOBS AND GDULA ARE RELATIVELY UNEDUCATED, BUT NOT GIVEN TO

EXAGGERATION AND FOR THAT REASON PLACED SOME CREDENCE IN INFORMATION
AND ACCORDINGLY ADVISED FBI.

PITTSBURGH WILL RESOLVE IDENTITY OF ABOVE INDIVIDUAL.

END

WPK

FBI WASH DC

সংশ্⊲ংতাৰশাংকালি উত্তর বিষ্ঠালেও শাবিক প্রালক্ষ্য আবিশ্বর ব্রিক ৮ ক্রাঞ্চলন্ত ব্রেলার চল্লাক্র বিজ্ঞ *Authbles ofn de bootef educated enter

of solving the set of the property of the set of the s CONTRACTOR OF FOR STANDING PLACE PRESENCE FLOORS CONSTITUTES TO TAME OF STANDING CONTRACTORS

. TERR CAPITACE VIOLE PROCES ONE AEC'D-TELETYPE UNIT 6 53 PM 168 . IN FIRST COURT COURT OF A STANDERS OF THE SECOND COURTS 7114 May 20 日53期,6 RED CIV KIUHIS

HAY 24

May 21, 1968

Airtel

REC-2 To: SAC, New Orleans

1 - Mr. Bates

From: Director, FBI

MURKIN

Enclosed are two copies of an undated letter received from Sylvester/Johnson, 519 Fannin Alley, Shreveport, Louisiana, postmarked/5/15/68.

Johnson infers that he has information that James Earl Ray is hiding out with one <u>C.A.W. Clark</u> in Dallas, Texas. Immediately interview Johnson for details and take whatever action is appropriate based upon results of the interview. It appears from Johnson's letter, that he is possibly mentally disturbed.

Enclosures (2)

RFB: mcs (4)

MAILED 11

MI

MARY DIL TORK

193°11

WEG TI T

1 - Mr. Bates

o: MU, New Orleass

M. OA: Streeter FBI

MI Table.

Reclosed are two copies of an mulster letter received from Sylvester/Volument, 518 Fannia Alley, Shrevegort, Soutslans, poetierled/8/18/68.

Johnson infers that he has information that James hard has hard with one C.A.F. Wilsth in James hard has haling out with one C.A.F. Wilsth in Malias, Texas. Installetely interview Johnson for details and take vantever notion is appropriate based upon resulte of the hatershop. It appears from Johnson's letter, that he is possibly rentally disturbed.

Muclosures (3)

HFB: MCS

MAILED 11 MAY 2 1968 CUMAN

MAY2 8 1968 8 5YAM 48



Shreveportsa 5/9 Fannin alley Back on the Ilarm, John Edgar Hower to let you nothat I believentat In Jang Earl Ran as Eric Storno Balt is thiding out at CAN. clark house in Dallas, Jesas Have The F. Det to surround The House From Front to back I certainly need your Help I lost Imy unde I will be by other tohere From your Real & soon dont called doctor clark at all hecouse he might Try to slip Solt hurly Inspard tend to this Right away please donner of the control of the cont

by history thems ding Badge to cret 7.B9 suffick Dutomer mickle Plated:38! 7 Twill le

BJ. MA SE 8 DS YAM

REC'D-CORR & TOURS

REC-27

25 MAY 21 1968

Laboratory Transmittal Form

1 - Mr. Rosen

(Mr. Long 2260)

1 - Mr. Conrad

1 - Mr. Mortimer

1 - Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON. D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

May 21, 1968

Date:

MURKIN

Re: CR

00: Memphis

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. Lab. No. 44-38861 D-680517109 JK

4

Examination requested by:

Atlanta

Letter 5/15/68

Reference:

Document - Fingerprint

Examination requested:

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results of the fingerprint examination and disposition of Q341.

MAY 2 I 1968 COMM-FBI

REC-52

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

Tolson ______
DeLoach _____
Mohr _____
Bishop _____
Casper ____

Callahan ______
Contad _____
Felt _____
Gale _____
Rosen _____
Sullivan _____

Troft 9 MAY 28 19 Holmes _____

968

 19 MAY 28 1968

ZA 2366

中的"名的好"的學術。**60** 日本的政治,2**3**436年20

The fitting

ational in

The second of the second

121 123

Dominion - Chapter of

Tod w. It is a construction of a section of the construction of th

SIMM

30-039

MAY 21 | 52 PH 96 LABORATURY DIVISION

Commence of the commence of

" 89. HJ X T G DZ: WH

EBT HEGIR - CIN MICHIE

RECEIVED - CONRAD

980 88 87 8 8 8

REPORT



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

 $_{\text{To:}}$ FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

Date: **May 21, 1968**FBI File No. **44-38861**

Lab. No. D-680517109 JK

Re: MURKIN CR

,7-1 b

Specimens received 5/17/68

Q341 Registration card of Woodland Motor Court in the name "Richard B. McGinnis"

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned handwriting and hand printing on Q341 were not prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, whose known hand printing and handwriting appear on K171, K211 and K257.

Q341 will be returned separately. Photographs are retained.

JHM: AW (10)

`z.ş/:	
* z z: z: <u></u>	
11111	
7.5	
i a	
12.45	
20	
3	
111111	
"evra 14 dam	
15.7 6.7	
I was a con-	MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

Laboratory Transic ttal Form

1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long 2260)

1 - Mr. Conrad

1 - Mr. Mortimer
1 - Lab File



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

May 21, 1968

Date:

NURKIN CR OO: Memphis

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. **44-38861**Lab. No. **D-680518001 JK**

5

Examination requested by:

San Diego

A •

Airtel 5/16/68

Reference:

Document - Fingerprint

Examination requested:

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results of the fingerprint examination of the two submitted items.

This report confirms and supplements Bureau teletype to San Diego and Memphis dated 5/18/68.

MALLED 10 MAY 2.1 1968 COMM-FBI

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 - San Diego (44-387) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

Tolson DeLoach Mohr Bishop Caspet Callahan Conrad Felt Gale Rosen Sallivon Tavel

(10)

The same

19 MAY 22 1968

TELETYPE UNIT ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

44-38871-

WITH A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF ELEGA D. C. COSPINION

The state of the s

TOP PROGRAM

m. ::

ogoli Lina i

Carriero articles Capitabell

You will be advisced and the province of the regarding when the order of the relation \mathbf{x}

The contract of M and the parameter of the parameter of the field M and M and M and M are the field M are the field M and M are the field M are the field M and M are the field M and M are the field M and M are the field M are the field M and M are the field M and M are the field M and M are the field M are the field M and M are the field M are the field M and M are the field M are the field M are the field M and M are the field M and M are the field M are t

La Tolder C. C. Learner

 $(3^{+}6^{+})$ in (3^{+}) (3^{+}) in (3^{+}) $(3^$

49° 49 IZ 1 15 YAM

HEO.D - CON KICHUS ((C))

Bd' H9 84 C BS MAM RECEIVED - CONRAD

REC-52

MOIZINIO TRUTAHUBAJ

SOUT OF TAIN LO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

REPORT of the



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON. D. C.

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

Date: May 21, 1968 FBI File N44-38861

Re: MURKIN

Lab. No. D-680518001 JK

CR

Specimens received 5/18/68

SPECIMEN

CHECK # AMOUNT

DATE

PAYABLE TO

BANK

Q343

7-3

391 \$5000.00 5/14/68 C. C.

Alley

William A. Marshall

Security First National Bank. Chula Vista, California

Q344 Deposit receipt dated 5/14/68 for \$5000.00, bearing the signature "William A. Marshall"

Result of examination:

Significant differences were noted as the result of comparing the "William A. Marshall" signatures on Q343 and Q344 with the known handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY, K171, K211 and K257, indicating that the questioned Marshall signatures were probably not prepared by Ray.

Because of variations within the limited questioned signatures a definite conclusion was not reached.

Q343 and Q344 are temporarily retained. Photographs were made.

Tolson -DeLoach . Mohr _ Wick __ Callahan -Conrad ... Felt_ Gale _ Rosen _ Sullivan _ Tavel _ Trotter _ Holmes ___

Gandy __

JHM: AW 164, (10)

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

1-Mr. Rosen (Attn: Mr. Long) 1-Mr. Frazier 1-Office, 7133

SAC, Memphia (44-1987)

5-21-68

Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

On 4-26-68 numerous items of evidence were returned by courier to your office for return to the Hemphis Pelice Department in connection with this case.

Included in the bexes containing these items were certain items recovered by the Memphis Office. These items, for record purposes, are listed below and should be retained by your office:

Q65 - Q67 Three twenty-dellar bills Q71 Board from bathreem windowsill

K30 Soil sample from whore gun and bedspread abandoned K44 - K49 Soil samples - Rebel Motel area K50-K59 Soil samples - 488 - 422 South Main Street

MAILED 6
MAY 2 1 1968
COMM-FBI

RAF:nIb (6)

EX-116

19 MAY 21 1968

REC- 59 44. 32821-

Tolson DeLoach Mohr Bishop Casper Casper Callahan Conrad Felt Calle Rosen Stillvan Tavei Trainer G. 6 MAY 2.91968

4/22/68

PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE

URGENT

1 - Mr. Long

J. Markopar

*TO:

SAC. LOS ANGELES

FROM:

DIRECTOR, FBI

MURKIN

UNLESS CIRCUMSTANCES DICTATE TO THE CONTRARY, YOU SHOULD INTERVIEW DOLORES EVANS RE ANY INFORMATION SHE MAY HAVE REGARDING THIS CASE. COPY MAILED TO MEMPHIS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

REL: CS

NOTE: Los Angeles advises that Dolores Evans, the wife of Dr. Evans, a dentist in Los Angeles, California, would be amenable to interview. Los Angeles points out that Dolores Evans was very close to Martin Luther King and could possibly furnish information regarding any connection with this case. Los Angeles also points out that representatives of News Week and "Time" magazines were in the Los Angeles area endeavoring to obtain an interview of the Evans.

APRO 1968 ENCIPHERED

14-3846-3159

NER 22 PART 168 REG 106

25 MAY 22 1968

Bishop Casper Collabor Conrad Felt Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel Trotter

Tolson DeLogo Mohr

Arr

topical tolething

Ola:

TT T

TINU DNIGO

COPY WAILING TO MARRIS

ARMED DAY DAY GMANIS.

REC'D - ROSEN

- BOCK Frank & C

·Los Angeles advises that Dolores Evans, the wife of Dr. Evans, a dentist in Los Angeles, California, would be menable to interview. Los Angeles points out that Dolorges Dr. Evans, a dentist in Los Angeles, California, would be the interview. Los Angeles points out that Dolongs Zvans was very close to Mertin Luther King and eculd possibly furnish in ormation regarding any connection with this craft. Los Angeles also points out that representatives of News Wesking and "Time" magazines were in the Jos Angeles area ondeavoring of to obtain an interview of the Corporations.

Les Aprended Corporations were in the Jos Angeles area ondeavoring of the obtain an interview of the Dolong Section 2015 Corporations of the Corporation of

ES 27A S #6 PH '58

BB' MA SS & ES AND FBI STHUIN VID - G'33A

HILETT DIN'

BEC.D

REC'D DE LOACH

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

FBI

Transmit the follo	owing in	(Type in plai	ntext or code)	-
Via	AIRTEL	VIA AIR C	OURIER (Priority)	
TO FROM SUBJECT	DIRECTOR, FBI LEGAT, OTTAWA MURKIN OO: MEMPHIS	(44-4) (P)	FOR REVIEW AT PENSON AND COMMENTS OF THE PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	
			er this date.	
report	Enclose of May 13, 1968	d are three with enclos	copies of RCMP "C" Di	AINE D
1 L:	eau (Encs.) iaison Direct emphis (44-1987)		HEREIN IS UNCLASSINED DATE <u>10/1901</u> BY <u>SQIC</u> PULG-1	IK/CES
1 - Otta		(SEC) 40	COPIES MADE, DATE	BY
MLI:j1 (6)			REVIEW TETTUR MENTAL DE HSCH AS LECUTE DE LE BUFILLE UZ-117290)	LIVERY
lec x	ence.	K15	, ()	
	521-68 REC/OU		Jelin Jelin	task
	- 74. Jo En 33.	Co		, 31/4
	ENCO.	REC-	20 44-3196 SB MAY 2	
5	ENCLOSURE EB	12/2/7/ PATE		S Co.
Approved	MAY 29 1 968	Sent _	M Per	

PENCENT ATT APPEA

CONTROL OF CONTROL (C.C.) (C.)

FOR REAL WAVE, DATE (C.C.) (C.)

FOR REAL WAVE, DATE (C.C.)

CONTROL OF CONTRO

REC-20

THE STATE OF HAR INTELL DIV.

19. Ho LE & OZANY A STANIS

ON BEAL.

1-205 (Rev. 12-7-67) LATENT FINGEF	** The section
Mr. Trotter, 4130 Mr. McDaniel, 4131 Mr. Ganley, 5207 Mr. Harris, 1127 Mr. Payne, 4125 Mr. Ponder, 2207 Mr. Voelker, 4125 Mr. Whitwam, 4125 Mrs. Balassa, 4129 Mrs. Colliflower, 5206 Mr. Creighton, 4127 Miss Dawson, 1311 Miss Hines, 4130 Mr. Latona, 6137 Mr. Page, 5207 Mrs. Stotler, 4131 Per request Please file Please note M Room	Old Armed Forces, G-123A Assembly, 2207 Card Index, 5206 Correspondence Typing Area, 1305 B Correspondence Unit, 6208 Messengers, 1213 Photo Lab., 6334 Posting 1137 A Recording, 6207 Records Branch, G-101 IB Special Desk, Tech., 4201 Tech Civil, 3201 Fingerprint Correspondence BUREAU Administrative Div., 5266 Laboratory Mail Room 5531 Photo Lab., 7314 Records Branch Supply Section, B-216 Division Six Teletype Room, 5646
	GEORGE J. BONEBRAKE

FBI

Date:	5,	/20	/6	8
-------	----	-----	----	---

the following i	(Type in plaintext or code)	u
Airtel		400
	(Priority)	
то:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY	
FROM:	SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)	680522041
SUBJECT:	MURKIN	
	OO: MEMPHIS	E ON REVERSE SIDE
	Re: Suspects W. DAVIS, B. CHIDI LAWRENCE RAND	OW, VINCENT WALKER
	Enclosed herewith for the Laboration cards from the William Len Hotration for VINCENT WALKER, 449 St	tel, Memphis, Tenne
	ENCE RAND or REND, 2832 Polk, Kans	
and LAWRI for 4/4/6 handwriti	ENCE RAND or REND, 2832 Polk, Kans	to determine if these registration
and LAWRI for 4/4/6 handwriti cards are of JAMES Section, prints of	The FBI Laboratory is requested ing and handprinting appearing on identical with the known handwrite EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G. The FBI Identification Division, is requested to determine if there an evidentiary value on these research.	to determine if these registration ting and handprine Latent Fingerprine are any latent gistration cards.
and LAWRI for 4/4/6 handwriti cards are of JAMES Section, prints of	The FBI Laboratory is requested ing and handprinting appearing on identical with the known handwrite EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G. The FBI Identification Division, is requested to determine if there is an evidentiary value on these results of an evidentiary value compared with the fingerprints of an evidentiary value.	to determine if the these registration ting and handprine Latent Fingerprine are any latent gistration cards.
and LAWRI for 4/4/6 handwriti cards are of JAMES Section, prints of should be FBI number C. Bishop	The FBI Laboratory is requested ing and handprinting appearing on identical with the known handwrite EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G. The FBI Identification Division, is requested to determine if there is an evidentiary value on these results of an evidentiary value compared with the fingerprints of an evidentiary value.	to determine if the these registration ting and handprine Latent Fingerprine are any latent gistration cards.
and LAWRI for 4/4/6 handwriti cards are of JAMES Section, prints of should be FBI number C. Bishop Dures 2 - Memph	The FBI Laboratory is requested ing and handprinting appearing on identical with the known handwrite EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G. The FBI Identification Division, is requested to determine if there an evidentiary value on these restricted in the first of an evidentiary value of the compared with the fingerprints of the compared with t	to determine if the these registration ting and handprine Latent Fingerprine are any latent gistration cards.
and LAWRI for 4/4/6 handwriti cards are of JAMES Section, prints of should be FBI number C. Bishop - Bures 2 - Mempher (5)	The FBI Laboratory is requested ing and handprinting appearing on identical with the known handwrite EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G. The FBI Identification Division, is requested to determine if there an evidentiary value on these results of an evidentiary value compared with the fingerprints of a 405 942 G.	to determine if the these registration ting and handprine Latent Fingerprine are any latent egistration cards.
and LAWRI for 4/4/6 handwriti cards are of JAMES Section, prints of should be FBI number C. Bishop Dures 2 - Memph	The FBI Laboratory is requested ing and handprinting appearing on identical with the known handwrite EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G. The FBI Identification Division, is requested to determine if there an evidentiary value on these results of an evidentiary value compared with the fingerprints of a 405 942 G.	to determine if the these registration ting and handprine Latent Fingerprine are any latent egistration cards.

Airtel

:OT

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-388C1)

ATTENTION:

FROM:

FBI LABORATORY

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

68052i

MURKIN SUBJECT:

CR

:00

SEE MOTE HAS REVENSES SIGN

Suspects W. DAVIS, B. CHIDLOW, VINCENT WALKER, Re:

LAWRENCE RAND

MEMPHIS

Enclosed herewith for the Laboratory are two hotel regastration cards from the William Len Hotel Memphis, Tennessee, re megistration for VINCENT WALKER, 449 Steiner, San Francisco, and LAWRENCE RAND or REND, 2832 Polk, Kansas City, Kansas, for 4/4/68.

The FBI Laboratory is requested to determine if the handwriting and handprinting appearing on these registration cards are identical with the known handwriting and handprinting of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G.

The FBI Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section, is requested to determine if there are any latent prints of an evidentiary value on these registration cards.

FBI If prints of arcelloantiary value are located, they should be compared with the lingerprints of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI number 405 942 G.

- Bureau (Encs. 2) (RM) SHAT MED - Memphis MAY 22 1968

99. Hd LE E RFB:tjm

FBI FOR REVIEW AT FRING NO אב זיינד זיים **JTAO** COPIES MADE,

ME 44-1987

In the event unidentified latent prints of value are developed on these cards, Mamphis will submit appropriate elimination prints.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.